The following Fees and Charges are set out in accordance with Section 289 as at 1 July 2025.
Council reserves the right to vary them from time to time.

T

MacDonnell

Regional Council

Penalties apply for work outside of normal span of work hours.

Unit Fee (gst inc)
Essential Services Operator per Hour $202.00
Other Skilled Staff per Hour POA*

* price on application

A purchase order must be received and the booking confirmed prior to arrival on community.
All accommodation arrangements to be completed with the Council Services Coordinator in the specific
community prior to arrival at that location. All accommodation is un-serviced and based on availability.

Unit Fee (gst inc)
All communities except Amoonguna per Person/per Night* $150.00

*terms greater than 14 days are dependent on availability and fee is subject to change

Service Unit Fee (gst inc)
A4 Photocopying per Page $5.00
A3 Photocopying per Page $8.00
A4 Faxing per Page $7.00
A4 Scanning and Emailing Documents per Page $7.00
Regional Plan per Copy $24.00
Annual Report per Copy $37.00
Rates Search Per request $34.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) application relating to personal information No Fee
Freedom of Information (FOI) application relating to non-personal information $37.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) application relating to personal and non-personal informatic $37.00
Service Unit Fee (gst inc)
Meeting rooms in Council Offices per Full Day $286.00
Use of office space per Day $98.00

Unit Fee (gstinc)
Vehicle Hire 4WD day rate ( with driver less km rate) per Hour $132.00
Vehicle Hire 4WD km rate per Km $3.00
Backhoe (with operator) per Hour $264.00
Excavator (with operator) per Hour $327.00
Forklift (with operator) per Hour $264.00
Front End Loader (with operator) per Hour $264.00
Front End Loader - Large (with operator) per Hour $327.00
Grader (with operator) per Hour $327.00

Skid Steer (with operator and attachments) per Hour $264.00



Tractor (with operator and attachments)
Truck - Articulated (with operator)
Truck - HR (with operator)

Truck - MR (with operator)

Brush Cutter (with operator and fuel)
Cement Mixer

Chainsaw (with operator and fuel)
Generator

Lawnmower (with operator)

Municipal Solid Waste (non- commercial)
Clean Fill

General Waste

Green Waste

Bins

Replacement 240 litre Wheelie Bin
Service fee to supply and fit parts
Skip Bin Hire

Skip Bin Hire

Skip Bin Hire

Skip Bin Hire

Commercial and Industrial
Unsorted Waste will be charged at m® rate
Animal Carcasses

Animal Carcasses (feral - camels, donkeys, etc.)

Batteries

Car Bodies

Concrete/Rubble

General Waste

Green Waste

Metal Uncontaminated

Mixed Fill (soil, rock, rubbish)
Solar Hot Water Systems
Timber (untreated)

Timber (treated) includes pallets
Tyre - Vehicle

Tyre - Light Truck 16"

Tyre - Truck Heavy Vehicle

Tyre - Tractor/ Industrial Vehicle
White Goods

Burial

Burial — Grave digging (within community only)
Burial — Grave digging (outside of community)

per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour

Unit
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour
per Hour

Unit
m3
m3
m3

Unit
Each
per Hour
per 4m3
per 5m3
per 6m3
per 8m?3

Unit
m3
Each
Each
Each
Each
m3
m3
m3
m3
m3
Each
m3
m3
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Per plot
Per plot

$264.00
$327.00
$327.00
$264.00

Fee (gst inc)
$312.00
$301.00
$312.00
$301.00
$312.00

Fee (gst inc)
No Charge
No Charge
No Charge

Fee (gst inc)
$139.00
$77.00
$359.00
$392.00
$424.00
$467.00

Fee (gst inc)
$666.00
$47.00
$264.00
$6.00
$345.00
$230.00
$63.00
$63.00
$63.00
$63.00
$79.00
$63.00
$63.00
$26.00
$44.00
$81.00
$225.00
$26.00

$700.00
As per applicable rates



