Fees and Charges Schedule

The following Fees and Charges are set out in accordance with Section 289 as at 1 July 2025. Council reserves the right to vary them from time to time.



LABOUR HIRE (SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY)

Penalties apply for work outside of normal span of work hours.

	Unit	Fee (gst inc)
Essential Services Operator	per Hour	\$202.00
Other Skilled Staff	per Hour	POA*
* price on application		

Short Term Accommodation

A purchase order must be received and the booking confirmed prior to arrival on community. All accommodation arrangements to be completed with the Council Services Coordinator in the specific community prior to arrival at that location. All accommodation is un-serviced and based on availability.

	Unit	Fee (gst inc)
All communities except Amoonguna	per Person/per Night*	\$150.00

^{*}terms greater than 14 days are dependent on availability and fee is subject to change

Administration

Service	Unit	Fee (gst inc)
A4 Photocopying	per Page	\$5.00
A3 Photocopying	per Page	\$8.00
A4 Faxing	per Page	\$7.00
A4 Scanning and Emailing Documents	per Page	\$7.00
Regional Plan	per Copy	\$24.00
Annual Report	per Copy	\$37.00
Rates Search	Per request	\$34.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) application relating to personal information		No Fee
Freedom of Information (FOI) application relating to non-personal information		\$37.00
Freedom of Information (FOI) application relating to personal and non-personal informatic		\$37.00

Meeting Room and Office Use

Service	Unit	Fee (gst inc)
Meeting rooms in Council Offices	per Full Day	\$286.00
Use of office space	per Day	\$98.00

Plant Hire

	Unit	Fee (gst inc)
Vehicle Hire 4WD day rate (with driver less km rate)	per Hour	\$132.00
Vehicle Hire 4WD km rate	per Km	\$3.00
Backhoe (with operator)	per Hour	\$264.00
Excavator (with operator)	per Hour	\$327.00
Forklift (with operator)	per Hour	\$264.00
Front End Loader (with operator)	per Hour	\$264.00
Front End Loader - Large (with operator)	per Hour	\$327.00
Grader (with operator)	per Hour	\$327.00
Skid Steer (with operator and attachments)	per Hour	\$264.00

Tractor (with operator and attachments)	per Hour	\$264.00
Truck - Articulated (with operator)	per Hour	\$327.00
Truck - HR (with operator)	per Hour	\$327.00
Truck - MR (with operator)	per Hour	\$264.00

Equipment Hire

	Unit	Fee (gst inc)
Brush Cutter (with operator and fuel)	per Hour	\$312.00
Cement Mixer	per Hour	\$301.00
Chainsaw (with operator and fuel)	per Hour	\$312.00
Generator	per Hour	\$301.00
Lawnmower (with operator)	per Hour	\$312.00

Waste Management Fees

Municipal Solid Waste (non- commercial)	Unit	Fee (gst inc)
Clean Fill	m3	No Charge
General Waste	m3	No Charge
Green Waste	m3	No Charge
Green waste	1113	ivo charge
Bins	Unit	Fee (gst inc)
Replacement 240 litre Wheelie Bin	Each	\$139.00
Service fee to supply and fit parts	per Hour	\$77.00
Skip Bin Hire	per 4m³	\$359.00
Skip Bin Hire	per 5m ³	\$392.00
Skip Bin Hire	per 6m ³	\$424.00
Skip Bin Hire	per 8m³	\$467.00
Commercial and Industrial	Unit	Fee (gst inc)
Unsorted Waste will be charged at m ³ rate	m³	\$666.00
Animal Carcasses	Each	\$47.00
Animal Carcasses (feral - camels, donkeys, etc.)	Each	\$264.00
Batteries	Each	\$6.00
Car Bodies	Each	\$345.00
Concrete/Rubble	m3	\$230.00
General Waste	m3	\$63.00
Green Waste	m3	\$63.00
Metal Uncontaminated	m3	\$63.00
Mixed Fill (soil, rock, rubbish)	m3	\$63.00
Solar Hot Water Systems	Each	\$79.00
Timber (untreated)	m3	\$63.00
Timber (treated) includes pallets	m3	\$63.00
Tyre - Vehicle	Each	\$26.00
Tyre - Light Truck 16"	Each	\$44.00
Tyre - Truck Heavy Vehicle	Each	\$81.00
Tyre - Tractor/ Industrial Vehicle	Each	\$225.00
White Goods	Each	\$26.00
Burial		
Burial – Grave digging (within community only)	Per plot	\$700.00
Burial – Grave digging (outside of community)	Per plot	As per applicable rates